Data SheetData Sheet
TDK Electronics AG 2020. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto
and the information contained therein without TDK Electronics’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SMT power inductors
Size 7.3  7.3  4.8 (mm)
Series/Type: B82472D6
Date: December 2020
2 12/20

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
Inductance is per winding.
When leads are connected in parallel, inductance LR is the same value.
When leads are connected in series, inductance LR is four times the value.
DCR is for each winding. When leads are connected in parallel,  .
When leads are connected in series, DCR is R1+R2.
Isat ist the current flowing through one winding.
When leads are connected in parallel, Isat is the same.
When leads are connected in series, Isat is half the value.
IR is the total current through both windings
I1 and I2 can be calculated like this: I12 + I22 = IR2
LR
μH
Ktyp
%
Tolerance fL
MHz
Isat
10% drop
A
Isat
30% drop
A
IR
A
R1,2,max R1,2,typ Ordering code
2.2 97.0 20%  M 0.1 5.60 7.95 4.30 0.035 0.030 B82472D6222M000
3.3 97.0 0.1 4.40 6.40 3.70 0.043 0.038 B82472D6332M000
4.7 98.0 0.1 4.10 5.45 3.30 0.053 0.047 B82472D6472M000
6.8 98.0 0.1 3.40 4.60 2.75 0.075 0.067 B82472D6682M000
10 98.0 0.1 2.70 3.75 2.30 0.105 0.095 B82472D6103M000
15 99.0 0.1 2.10 3.00 1.85 0.158 0.144 B82472D6153M000
22 99.0 0.1 1.80 2.55 1.65 0.193 0.177 B82472D6223M000
33 99.0 0.1 1.40 2.00 1.35 0.290 0.265 B82472D6333M000
47 99.0 0.1 1.10 1.80 1.10 0.438 0.400 B82472D6473M000
^
DCR R1 R2
R1 R2+-------------------------=
B82472D6SMT power inductors
Size 7.3 x 7.3 x 4.8 (mm)
6 12/20
Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.